

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE T

HE
REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6121/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in SA No. 95/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT
INDORE)

PRABHAKAR RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN KUMAR & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents by registered post
A.D. Dasti service is allowed.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 20th
November, 2007.

List the matter on 20th November, 2007.

S.G. SHAH
Registrar